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BULLETIN No. 02 
 
 
From: The Stewards      Date: 11h April 2025 
 
To: All Entrants, Drivers and Officials   Time: 15:45 hrs   
 

The Stewards notify the following; 
 

(1) Judges of Fact 
 

As per attached 8 page document 
 

 

 
  

 
Wim COOLS   Francesco MAFFEZZONI Alain MARGUET 
Steward (Chairman)  International Steward  ASN Steward  
 

Document #17
Time: 11/04/2025, 13:49

POSTED at
11/04/2025, 15:52
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NOM PRENOM LICENCE FFSA FONCTION
ANDREI Jean-Paul 207287 EXTRACTEUR
CHARRA Gilbert 235514 EXTRACTEUR
MAILLET Christian 253073 EXTRACTEUR
PORCILE Patrick 240122 EXTRACTEUR
ROBBE David 306599 EXTRACTEUR
URENA Claude 205580 EXTRACTEUR
MANGIAPAN Pascal 21916 PC PISTE
PAOLI Julien 200351 PC PISTE
ALLARD Claire 370993 PISTE
ARNOULT Romeo 371613 PISTE
BARBAFIERI Patrick 242263 PISTE
BARTRINGER Alain 335573 PISTE
BASSO Guillaume 296260 PISTE
BEAUVINON Guillaume 370127 PISTE
BEDUER Stephane 353190 PISTE
BELLE Alain 186926 PISTE
BENOIT Dominique 306722 PISTE
BENTO Christophe 353334 PISTE
BIANCO Louis 296601 PISTE
BINDA Luca 408292 IT PISTE
BRUCHET Alexis 312104 PISTE
CAPIOMONT Michel 296363 PISTE
CERUTTI Bernard 338436 PISTE
CLEMENT Denis 250137 PISTE
CLERC Charlie 260121  PISTE
COMBE Alexandre 253218 PISTE
CREVEL Anne 324884 PISTE
DEBOUTE-AUTHIER Thomas 367215 PISTE
DELOUE Jerome 235513 PISTE
DEYROLLE Jean-Pierre 354735 PISTE
DORDET Patrick 219642 PISTE
DOS SANTOS Laurent 353387 PISTE
DUBOIS Maxime 374248 PISTE
DUCROS Gilbert 144776 PISTE
DUGY Alain 296553 PISTE
ESCALLON Yves 335522 PISTE
ESCOURBIAC Marion 324355 PISTE
FOSSIER Tony 236004 PISTE
FOSSIER Pascal 368050 PISTE
FOUCHAC Philippe 363778 PISTE
FRAGO Jean-Marc 323795 PISTE
GAILHARD Anthony 243430 PISTE
GARCIA Andre-Claude 338112 PISTE
GASTAL Alexandre 370089 PISTE
GERARD Frederic 353500 PISTE
GIORDANO Remi 353767 PISTE
GOSEWINKEL Thomas 1121041 PISTE
GROS Guilhem 306733 PISTE
GROS Olivier 337920 PISTE
GUIDONE Fabien 353926 PISTE
HERZINGER Mariane 296987 PISTE
INCORVAIA Roger 353366 PISTE
KIEFFER Manon 338623 PISTE
LACROIX Guy 324827 PISTE
LECOMPERE FAUVEZ Isabelle 324332 PISTE
LECOMTE Olivier 373853 PISTE
LECOMTE Thibault 355444 PISTE
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LEGRAND Aurelie 306736 PISTE
LIBBRA Pascal 371484 PISTE
MAILLARD Frederic 274658 PISTE
MAISONNEUVE Jacques 338421 PISTE
MARUEJOL Eric 111744 PISTE
MAZERAT Yves 203476 PISTE
MULLER Patrick 251707 PISTE
NAGY Lilian 370746 PISTE
NURY Patrice 323763 PISTE
PAOLINO Didier 358943 PISTE
PAPADOPOULOS Melanie 338848 PISTE
PELEGRINO Laurent 374764 PISTE
PERCIVALLE Massimo 69227 IT PISTE
PETRONIN Jean-Claude 306739 PISTE
PHILIBERT Laurence 374050 PISTE
PINTO Arthur 354448 PISTE
PISANESCHI Dany 372363 PISTE
PLE Frederic 306742 PISTE
POUNT-BISET Luc 353832 PISTE
RADUCU George 353395 PISTE
REDON Jean-Marc 31311 PISTE
REYNAUD Jean 186929 PISTE
RIBES Thierry 337924 PISTE
ROMETTE Serge 338648 PISTE
SABO Denis 235963 PISTE
SARTIEAUX Marc 235520 PISTE
SEINTURIER Patrice 256611 PISTE
SIMONDIN Jerome 374183 PISTE
TARDIOU Edouard 313879 PISTE
TESCARI Roberto 338428 PISTE
TROLLAT Guillaume 157945 PISTE
TUA Cedric 337910 PISTE
VIDONNE Jean-Louis 296684 PISTE
YAHIAOUI Rayane 372703 PISTE
ADAM David 324628 PIT LANE
AGNIEL Laurent 324381 PIT LANE
BOETSCH Maxime 13395 PIT LANE
BOURG Patrick 306592 PIT LANE
COSTE Corinne 316793 PIT LANE
HELLOIN Dominique 256606 PIT LANE
LE BRUN Matheo 347883 PIT LANE
PARRINELLO Jean Francois 324896 PIT LANE
SAEZ Jeremy 338432 PIT LANE
SAEZ Philippe 338054 PIT LANE
TOBIET-MEAUME Nicolas 305185 PIT LANE
BONTHOUX Martine 212435 STAND
BREMOND Jean-Paul 250135 STAND
BRUN Bernard 312100 STAND
CLAVEAU Helena 354182 STAND
GAGNIERE Catherine 332142 STAND
JEMIN Olivier 331342 STAND
LABARTHE Benoit 353357 STAND
LECONTE Michel 256607 STAND
LURKIN Fabrice 318928 STAND
LURKIN Benoit 358420 STAND
TOSI Theo 353222 STAND
VEYSSIERE Elisabeth 250144 STAND
ANDREI Jean-Paul 207287 EXTRACTEUR
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CHAPERON Guillaume 306727 EXTRACTEUR
JOZEREAU Myriam 235425 EXTRACTEUR
MAILLET Christian 253073 EXTRACTEUR
PORCILE Marc 245514 EXTRACTEUR
URENA Claude 205580 EXTRACTEUR
MANGIAPAN Pascal 21916 PC PISTE
PAOLI Julien 200351 PC PISTE
BARBAFIERI Patrick 242263 PISTE
BARTOLOMEO Thomas 331397 PISTE
BEAUVINON Guillaume 370127 PISTE
BEDUER Stephane 353190 PISTE
BELLE Alain 186926 PISTE
BENTO Christophe 353334 PISTE
BINCI Christian 256628 PISTE
BINDA Luca 408292 IT PISTE
BOCCASSINO Audrey 337907 PISTE
BOETSCH Maxime 13395 PISTE
BOYADJIAN Martin 312106 PISTE
BOYER Carole 363584 PISTE
BRUCHET Alexis 312104 PISTE
CALLAK Enes 373731 PISTE
CAMPO Fabio 374258 PISTE
CAPIOMONT Michel 296363 PISTE
CARLIER-BELLE Aurore 228010 PISTE
CLEMENT Denis 250137 PISTE
CLERC Charlie 260121  PISTE
CREVEL Anne 324884 PISTE
DELOUE Jerome 235513 PISTE
DESMARS Maryne 346765 PISTE
DORDET Patrick 219642 PISTE
DOS SANTOS Laurent 353387 PISTE
DUTILLEUL Vincent 300299 PISTE
EL OGB Didier 353332 PISTE
EL OGB Sebastien 353768 PISTE
ESCOURBIAC Marion 324355 PISTE
FOLETTI Laurent 353264 PISTE
FOSSIER Tony 236004 PISTE
FOSSIER Pascal 368050 PISTE
FOUCHAC Philippe 363778 PISTE
GACON Laurent 250140 PISTE
GAILHARD Anthony 243430 PISTE
GARCIA Andre-Claude 338112 PISTE
GOSEWINKEL Thomas 1121041 PISTE
GROS Guilhem 306733 PISTE
GUIDONE Fabien 353926 PISTE
HERAU César 332590 PISTE
HERZINGER Mariane 296987 PISTE
JACQUOT Alain 373084 PISTE
KEVORKIAN Thomas 324748 PISTE
KIEFFER Manon 338623 PISTE
KIEFFER Magali 323736 PISTE
KUNTZ Melyne 306717 PISTE
LACROIX Guy 324827 PISTE
LE GOUALHER Adrien 324782 PISTE
LEGRAND Aurelie 306736 PISTE
MAILLARD Frederic 274658 PISTE
MARUEJOL Eric 111744 PISTE
MAURIN Martine 335455 PISTE
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MENAGER Florian 354848 PISTE
MOLLICA Romain 324249 PISTE
MONACO Mathieu 190766 PISTE
MONIEZ Bernard 349519 PISTE
MOUCHARD Claude 250148 PISTE
MULLER Patrick 251707 PISTE
PAPIN-YANEZ Manon 338489 PISTE
PEIFFER Nolan 359787 PISTE
PELLETIER Jean Francois 297287 PISTE
PELLOT Francis 324860 PISTE
PELTZER Georges 235438 PISTE
PERCIVALLE Massimo 69227 IT PISTE
PETRONIN Jean-Claude 306739 PISTE
PIGEAT Guerald 306513 PISTE
PLE Frederic 306742 PISTE
PLE Gabriel 353728 PISTE
POUNT-BISET Luc 353832 PISTE
PROVIN Christophe 250152 PISTE
PUGI Adrien 364997 PISTE
RADUCU George 353395 PISTE
REYNAUD Jean 186929 PISTE
RIBES Thierry 337924 PISTE
ROCHER Audrey 324625 PISTE
SARTIEAUX Marc 235520 PISTE
SEINTURIER Patrice 256611 PISTE
SENGES Eliott 342982 PISTE
SOGNO Emilien 199608 PISTE
SOTO Julien 324784 PISTE
SRAJEK David 337975 PISTE
SRAJEK Emmanuelle 371030 PISTE
SZATAN Pauline 367990 PISTE
TARDIOU Edouard 313879 PISTE
TEMPLIER Romain 235949 PISTE
TESCARI Roberto 338428 PISTE
TROLLAT Guillaume 157945 PISTE
URBANO Sébastien 2607 PISTE
URBANO Mickaël 316895 PISTE
VANELLA Leo 324237 PISTE
VIDONNE Jean-Louis 296684 PISTE
VISCONTI Bruno 355642 PISTE
ADAM David 324628 PIT LANE
AGNIEL Laurent 324381 PIT LANE
BONTHOUX Martine 212435 PIT LANE
BOURG Patrick 306592 PIT LANE
BRUN Bernard 312100 PIT LANE
COSTE Corinne 316793 PIT LANE
DELCOURT Stephanie 331341 PIT LANE
FERCHICHI Nathalie 137842 PIT LANE
FERCHICHI Faycal 127836 PIT LANE
HELLOIN Dominique 256606 PIT LANE
JACOILLOT Nicolas 297283 PIT LANE
LE BRUN Matheo 347883 PIT LANE
ROGGE Norbert 243436 PIT LANE
SAEZ Jeremy 338432 PIT LANE
SAEZ Philippe 338054 PIT LANE
THERIC Nadia 337927 PIT LANE
VEYSSIERE Elisabeth 250144 PIT LANE
ALQUIER Jeremy 353422 STAND
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BERETA Hermance 353304 STAND
BOUDON Estelle 354697 STAND
CASABONA Ludovic 324236 STAND
CLAVEAU Helena 354182 STAND
GAGNIERE Catherine 332142 STAND
INCORVAIA Roger 353366 STAND
JEMIN Olivier 331342 STAND
LECONTE Michel 256607 STAND
LESEUR Melanie 354160 STAND
LOISEAUX Christophe 353437 STAND
LURKIN Fabrice 318928 STAND
LURKIN Benoit 358420 STAND
MOHR-SPITZ Angelique 360266 STAND
PAPADOPOULOS Melanie 338848 STAND
PIAUT Muriel 351840 STAND
PINTO Arthur 354448 STAND
PRIAM KIEFFER Beatrice 369847 STAND
ROBBE David 306599 STAND
ROBERT Leon 353431 STAND
AIDAN Joffrey 306034 PISTE
BARTRINGER Alain 335573 PISTE
BASSO Guillaume 296260 PISTE
BENOIT Erwan 338186 PISTE
CERUTTI Bernard 338436 PISTE
COMBE Alexandre 253218 PISTE
DANDRES Stephane 43693 PISTE
DEVOGELAERE Valentin 359352 PISTE
DUBOIS Maxime 374248 PISTE
DUCROS Gilbert 144776 PISTE
FRAGO Jean-Marc 323795 PISTE
GAUDILLERE Michael 75104 PISTE
GERARD Frederic 353500 PISTE
GRAPPE Sebastien 373615 PISTE
GROS Olivier 337920 PISTE
GUERINEAU Sebastien 256610 PISTE
JAMES Gregory 353186 PISTE
LECOMPERE FAUVEZ Isabelle 324332 PISTE
LECOMTE Olivier 373853 PISTE
MAZERAT Yves 203476 PISTE
MOLIERE Fanny 353167 PISTE
NICOLAS Pascal 369790 PISTE
NURY Patrice 323763 PISTE
PELEGRINO Laurent 374764 PISTE
RADUCU Paul 372390 PISTE
REDON Jean-Marc 31311 PISTE
SEGHIRI Jean Philippe 372258 PISTE
SENDAL Yanis 370818 PISTE
THIBAUDEAU Alain 257225 PISTE
TRIBONDEAU Carine 368363 PISTE
YAHIAOUI Rayane 372703 PISTE
BAILLE Laure 372283 STAND
BODOT Lisa 353364 STAND
GUILLET Quentin 245117 STAND
LABARTHE Benoit 353357 STAND
PELOUX Theo 367327 STAND
TOSI Theo 353222 STAND
ANDREI Jean-Paul 207287 EXTRACTEUR
GARCIA Robert 163280 EXTRACTEUR
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JOZEREAU Myriam 235425 EXTRACTEUR
MAILLET Christian 253073 EXTRACTEUR
PORCILE Marc 245514 EXTRACTEUR
URENA Claude 205580 EXTRACTEUR
MANGIAPAN Pascal 21916 PC PISTE
PAOLI Julien 200351 PC PISTE
BARBAFIERI Patrick 242263 PISTE
BARTOLOMEO Thomas 331397 PISTE
BARTRINGER Alain 335573 PISTE
BASSO Guillaume 296260 PISTE
BEAUVINON Guillaume 370127 PISTE
BELLE Yannick 186927 PISTE
BENOIT Erwan 338186 PISTE
BINDA Luca 408292 IT PISTE
BOCCASSINO Audrey 337907 PISTE
BODOT Lisa 353364 PISTE
BOETSCH Maxime 13395 PISTE
BOUDON Estelle 354697 PISTE
BOYADJIAN Martin 312106 PISTE
BOYER Carole 363584 PISTE
BRIOT Benjamin 235408 PISTE
BRUCHET Alexis 312104 PISTE
CAMPO Fabio 374258 PISTE
CARLIER-BELLE Aurore 228010 PISTE
CLEMENT Denis 250137 PISTE
CLERC Charlie 260121  PISTE
CONEJERO Carine 324483 PISTE
DECANIS Camille 365942 PISTE
DESMARS Maryne 346765 PISTE
DEVOGELAERE Valentin 359352 PISTE
DORDET Patrick 219642 PISTE
DOS SANTOS Laurent 353387 PISTE
DUTILLEUL Vincent 300299 PISTE
EL OGB Sebastien 353768 PISTE
EL OGB Didier 353332 PISTE
ESCOURBIAC Marion 324355 PISTE
FOLETTI Laurent 353264 PISTE
FOSSIER Tony 236004 PISTE
FOSSIER Pascal 368050 PISTE
FOUCHAC Philippe 363778 PISTE
FRAGO Jean-Marc 323795 PISTE
GACON Laurent 250140 PISTE
GAILHARD Anthony 243430 PISTE
GOSEWINKEL Thomas 1121041 PISTE
GROS Guilhem 306733 PISTE
GROS Olivier 337920 PISTE
GUIDONE Fabien 353926 PISTE
HERAU César 332590 PISTE
INCORVAIA Roger 353366 PISTE
KEVORKIAN Thomas 324748 PISTE
KIEFFER Magali 323736 PISTE
KIEFFER Manon 338623 PISTE
LACROIX Guy 324827 PISTE
LE GOUALHER Adrien 324782 PISTE
LECOMPERE FAUVEZ Isabelle 324332 PISTE
LECONTE Michel 256607 PISTE
LEGRAND Aurelie 306736 PISTE
MAILLARD Frederic 274658 PISTE
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MAISONNEUVE Jacques 338421 PISTE
MARCHESE Mathieu 372418 PISTE
MARUEJOL Eric 111744 PISTE
MAURIN Martine 335455 PISTE
MILLOUR Ewenn 355243 PISTE
MOLIERE Fanny 353167 PISTE
MONACO Mathieu 190766 PISTE
MULLER Patrick 251707 PISTE
NAGY Lilian 370746 PISTE
NURY Patrice 323763 PISTE
PELLOT Francis 324860 PISTE
PERCIVALLE Massimo 69227 IT PISTE
PETRONIN Jean-Claude 306739 PISTE
PIGEAT Guerald 306513 PISTE
PLE Frederic 306742 PISTE
PLE Gabriel 353728 PISTE
POUNT-BISET Luc 353832 PISTE
PROVIN Christophe 250152 PISTE
RADUCU George 353395 PISTE
RADUCU Paul 372390 PISTE
REDON Jean-Marc 31311 PISTE
REYNAUD Jean 186929 PISTE
RIBES Thierry 337924 PISTE
ROCHER Audrey 324625 PISTE
SARTIEAUX Marc 235520 PISTE
SENDAL Yanis 370818 PISTE
SENGES Eliott 342982 PISTE
SIMON Florian 324352 PISTE
SOTO Julien 324784 PISTE
SRAJEK David 337975 PISTE
SZATAN Pauline 367990 PISTE
TARDIOU Edouard 313879 PISTE
TEMPLIER Romain 235949 PISTE
TESCARI Roberto 338428 PISTE
THIBAUDEAU Alain 257225 PISTE
TOSI Theo 353222 PISTE
TROLLAT Guillaume 157945 PISTE
URBANO Sébastien 2607 PISTE
URBANO Mickaël 316895 PISTE
VALLIER Christophe 367264 PISTE
VIDONNE Jean-Louis 296684 PISTE
ADAM David 324628 PIT LANE
AGNIEL Laurent 324381 PIT LANE
BOURG Patrick 306592 PIT LANE
BRUN Bernard 312100 PIT LANE
CLAVEAU Helena 354182 PIT LANE
COSTE Corinne 316793 PIT LANE
DELCOURT Stephanie 331341 PIT LANE
FERCHICHI Nathalie 137842 PIT LANE
FERCHICHI Faycal 127836 PIT LANE
HELLOIN Dominique 256606 PIT LANE
JACOILLOT Nicolas 297283 PIT LANE
JEMIN Olivier 331342 PIT LANE
PARRINELLO Jean Francois 324896 PIT LANE
ROGGE Norbert 243436 PIT LANE
SAEZ Jeremy 338432 PIT LANE
SAEZ Philippe 338054 PIT LANE
THERIC Nadia 337927 PIT LANE
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ALQUIER Jeremy 353422 STAND
BERETA Hermance 353304 STAND
BRILLANT Pierre 236723 STAND
CHANGARNIER Oceane 365847 STAND
COMBE Alexandre 253218 STAND
GAGNIERE Catherine 332142 STAND
GOVIGNON Yves 353335 STAND
GUILLET Quentin 245117 STAND
LABARTHE Benoit 353357 STAND
LURKIN Fabrice 318928 STAND
LURKIN Benoit 358420 STAND
MICHELET Lou-Anne 353409 STAND
MUDES Maxence 363937 STAND
PAPADOPOULOS Melanie 338848 STAND
PIAUT Muriel 351840 STAND
PINTO Arthur 354448 STAND
PRIAM KIEFFER Beatrice 369847 STAND
ROBBE David 306599 STAND
ROBERT Leon 353431 STAND
ZAINA Sabine 358967 STAND


